Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avago Technologies Limited		10/21/2006	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies General IP	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishon, Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78738536	A
Serial Number:	78738533	AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	78738535	AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real Address Line 2: 5 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900073220

REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christen M.R. Dubois
Signature:	/Christen M.R. Dubois/
Date:	04/02/2007
Total Attachments: 8 source=TM assignment#page1.tif source=TM assignment#page2.tif source=TM assignment#page3.tif source=TM assignment#page4.tif source=TM assignment#page5.tif source=TM assignment#page6.tif source=TM assignment#page7.tif source=TM assignment#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LTD. TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the 21st day of October, 2006 ("Effective Date"), between:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LTD. ("Assignor") is a corporation incorporated under the laws of Singapore, having its principal place of business at No. 1 Yishon, Avenue 7, Singapore 768923, Singapore.

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (Singapore) PTE. LTD. ("Assignee") is a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore, having its principal place of business at No. 1 Yishon, Avenue 7, Singapore 768923, Singapore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms that it has granted, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to all the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks"), on an "as-is" basis, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including any and all rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under the law of any state or country, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing.
- 2. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

AVAGO TVERSOLOGIES LTD.

Name:

Rex 5 Jackson

Title:

Senior Vice President and General Coursel

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PER 12TD.

Name:

Ken S Jakson

Title:

President

731404 VI/PA

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT FROM AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LTD. TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
A Stylized in Color	Argentina	2.655,373	Filed 03/08/06
A Stylized in Color	Argentina	2.655.374	Filed 03/08/06
A Stylized in Color	Argentina	2.655.375	Filed 03/08/06
A Stylized in Color	Australia	1102049	Filed 03/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Brazil	828.284.016	Filed 4/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Brazil	828.284.024	Filed 4/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Brazil	828.284.032	Filed 4/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Canada	1,294,490	Filed 03/21/06
A Stylized in Color	China	5226291	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	China	5226290	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	China	5226289	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	European Community	004786919	Filed 12/08/05
A Stylized in Color	Germany	30560013.3/09	Registered 10/31/05
A Stylized in Color	Hong Kong	300515709	Filed 10/21/05
A Stylized in Color	India	1416310	Filed 03/21/06
A Stylized in Color	Israel	188675	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	Israel	188676	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	Israel	188677	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	Italy	RM2006C000017	Filed 01/04/06
A Stylized in Color	Japan	98987/2005	Filed 10/21/05
A Stylized in Color	Korea	45-2006-0000006	Filed 01/02/06
A Stylized in Color	Malaysia	06005514	Filed 04/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Malaysia	06005513	Filed 04/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Malaysia	06005512	Filed 04/06/06
A Stylized in Color	Mexico	772849	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	Mexico	773851	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	Mexico	772852	Filed 03/20/06
A Stylized in Color	Philippines	04-2006-002643	Filed 03/08/06
A Stylized in Color	Russia	2006705363	Filed 03/09/06
A Stylized in Color	Singapore	Т05/21658Н	Filed 10/29/05
A Stylized in Color	Singapore	101908	Filed 10/29/05
A Stylized in Color	Singapore	101909	Filed 10/29/05

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
A Stylized in Color	Switzerland	545298	Registered 03/07/06
A Stylized in Color	Taiwan	094048500	Filed 10/07/05
A Stylized in Color	Thailand	621221	Filed 03/21/06
A Stylized in Color	Thailand	621222	Filed 03/21/06
A Stylized in Color	Thailand	621223	Filed 03/21/06
A Stylized in Color	United States	78738536	Filed 10/21/05
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	China	Not yet available	Not yet available
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	China	Not yet available	Not yet available
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	China	Not yet available	Not yet available
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	Germany	30560011.7/09	Filed 10/07/05
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	Hong Kong	300515718	Filed 10/21/05
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	Singapore	101910	Filed 10/29/05
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	Singapore	101911	Filed 10/29/05
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	Singapore	T05/21663D	Filed 10/29/05
AN HUA GAO in Characters (Black/White)	Taiwan	1222211	Filed 10/20/05

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Argentina	2.655.376	Filed 03/08/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Argentina	2.655.377	Filed 03/08/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Argentina	2.655.378	Filed 03/08/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Australia	1102043	Filed 03/06/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Brazil	838.270.430	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Brazil	838.270.449	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Brazil	838.270.457	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Canada	1,294,487	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	China	Not yet available	Not yet available
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	China	5226293	Field 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	China	5226292	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	European Community	004796471	Filed 12/08/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Germany	30556530.3	Registered 09/30/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Hong Kong	300515682	Filed 10/21/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Hong Kong	300517518	Registered 10/26/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	India	1436311	Filed 03/21/06

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Israel	188678	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Israel	188679	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Israel	188680	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Italy	RM2006C000018	Filed 01/04/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Japan	98985/2005	Filed 10/21/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Japan	106356/2005	Filed 11/11/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Korea	45-2006-0000004	Filed 01/02/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Malaysia	06004375	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Malaysia	06004376	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Malaysia	06004377	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Mexico	772846	Filed 03/30/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Mexico	772847	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Mexico	772848	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Philippines	04-2006-002765	Filed 03/10/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Russia	2006705365	Filed 03/09/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Singapore	Т05/21652Н	Registered 10/29/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Singapore	101902	Filed 10/29/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Singapore	T05/21654E	Filed 10/29/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Switzerland	545267	Registered 03/07/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Taiwan	094048495	Filed 10/07/05

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Thailand	621218	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Thailand	621219	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	Thailand	621220	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES	United States	78738533	Filed 10/21/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Argentina	2.655.370	Filed 03/08/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Argentina	2.655.371	Filed 03/08/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Argentina	2.655.372	Filed 03/08/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Australia	1102051	Filed 03/06/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Brazil	828.284.067	Filed 04/06/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Brazil	828.284.040	Filed 04/06/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Brazil	828.284.059	Filed 04/06/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Canada	1,294,491	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	China	5226294	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	China	5226293	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	China	5226292	Filed 03/20/06

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	European Community	004801163	Filed 12/08/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Germany	30560012.5	Filed 10/07/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Hong Kong	300515691	Filed 10/21/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	India	1416312	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Israel	188681	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Israel	188682	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Israel	188683	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Italy	RM2005C000016	Filed 01/04/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Japan	98986/2005	Filed 10/21/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Korea	45-2006-0000005	Filed 01/02/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Malaysia	06005517	Filed 04/10/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Malaysia	06005516	Filed 04/10/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Malaysia	06005515	Filed 04/10/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Mexico	772853	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Mexico	772854	Filed 03/20/06

Trademark	Country	App. No. Reg No.	Filing/Registration Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Mexico	772855	Filed 03/20/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Philippines	Not yet available	Filed 03/06/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Russia	2006705353	Filed 03/09/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Singapore	101904	Filed 10/29/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Singapore	101905	Filed 10/29/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Singapore	T05/21657Z	Filed 10/29/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Switzerland	545299	Registered 03/07/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Taiwan	094048497	Filed 10/07/05
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Thailand	621244	Filed 03/21/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Thailand	621225	Filed 03/07/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	Thailand	621226	Filed 03/07/06
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES Stylized in Color	United States	78738535	Filed 10/21/05
ENVISIUM	European Community	004824611	Filed 12/23/05
ENVISIUM	Germany	30565443.8/09	Registered 11/02/05
ENVISIUM	Taiwan	1224773	Filed 10/28/05

730894 v1/PA

RECORDED: 04/02/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0727